
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Pathways Presbyterian Church 
388 Church Street , Palmerston North 

 

MUSIC EVENTS 2025  
 

 

Welcome to the 2025 series of concerts at  

PATHWAYS PRESBYTERIAN CHURCH 
AT ST ANDREWS 

 
Welcome to Pathways Presbyterian 
Church!  I am delighted that we are able 
to offer a rich and varied musical 
programme throughout 2025, and I look 
forward to attending as many of these 
events as I can.  Pathways has a 
reputation for excellence in music and I 
am so glad that we can offer this gift to 
the Palmerston North community.  For 
me, music is food for the soul.  May your 
soul be refreshed as you attend our 
concerts; may you leave filled with 
gratitude and joy; and may you return 
with anticipation! 
 
 
 
 
 
 
Rev Shelley Alexander 
Minister 
 
We have a pipe organ of beautifully crafted 
over 150 year old pipework and a grand piano 
donated by the van Kraayenoord family in 
2013. 
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In 2025 the Organ Power concerts, Roy will feature 
Bach, and New Zealand works, alongside the usual 
variety of pieces.   
 

For more information  on concerts, 
please contact   
Roy Tankersley  027 315 7760 Organiser 
pathwayspresbyterianchurch.nz 

 

 
Pathways 
PRESBYTERIAN CHURCH 
PALMERSTON NORTH 

Wednesday 8 October 12.15 pm  
Organ Power No 160  
C S Lang, Satie, Bach,  
Lyell Cresswell (NZ) 

 
Wednesday 29 October 12.15 pm  
Chris Dann Duo 

 
Wednesday 19 November 12.15 pm 

Shirley Xu, piano recital 

 
Wednesday 26 November 12.15 pm 

Diana Neild and Friends 

 
Wednesday 10 December 12.15 pm 
Organ Power No 161 
Langlais, Bonnet, Bach, Handel,  
Graham Parsons (NZ)  

 
Wednesday 17 December 12.15 pm 
Carol Sing-along   



 

Sunday 6 April 6.00 pm 
Jules Riding.  ‘Journey’ 
Entry by donation 

 
Wednesday 9 April 12.15 pm  
Organ Power No 157  
CPE Bach Sonata No 2  
J S Bach (Variations)  
Sei gegrüsset, Jesu gűtig  

 
Wednesday 16 April 12.15 pm  
Stations of the Cross by Emma Pratt 
with poetry and prose  
by Meg Hartfield 

 
Saturday 3 May 3.00 pm  
Robert Matthews Memorial  
Scholarship Concert 
featuring past scholars, 
parish and community 
musicians 
 
 
Saturday 10 May 7.30 pm  
Palmerston North Choral Society 
A night at the Opera 

 
Wednesday 14 May 12.15 pm 
Palmerston North 
Girls’ High School  
“Cantatrices’ choir 
and chamber 
groups 

Wednesday 12 February 12.15 pm  
Organ Power No 156  
‘Bolshie Young Bach’  
Bach, Pachelbel, Vivaldi 

 
Saturday 8 March 5.30 pm 
Ensemble Nobiles from 
Leipzig.  Concert of sacred and 
secular songs.  Admission by 
donation. ($20 suggested) 

 
Wednesday 12 March 12.15 pm  
Jeff McNeill  (Baroque Bassoon)  
Works by Telemann and Bach   

 
Thursday 27 March 3.30 pm to 4.30 pm 
Heritage Month - Celebrating the 
Legacy of Robert Matthews  
and the historic Pipe Organ  
 
Saturday 29 March 7.00 pm 
Nota Bene (Wellington) 
‘Sacred Harmonies’ 
Admission $25 concession: $20 
 

Wednesday 11 June 12.15 pm 
Organ Power No 158 
Hans Zimmer ‘Interstellar’  
Suite, Bach, Alison Carey (NZ)  

 
Wednesday 9 July  
Sonic Circus and Music  
Games for children  
9.30 to 11.30 am 
Interactive concert  
for children 1.00 pm 

 
Saturday 9 August 3.00 pm  
Palmerston North  
Choral Society  
Song Cycle:  
Vive la vélorution! 

 
Wednesday 13 August 12.15 pm 
Organ Power 159 
Langlais, Albinoni, Dvořák,  
Bach, Anthony Ritchie (NZ) 

 
Tuesday 9 September 7.30 pm 
Schubert Octet with  
Aroha Quartet and Friends 
Website for details:   
Aroha Quartet 

 
Wednesday 17 September 12.15 pm 
Guy Donaldson, piano 
 


